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Full-time programs

Standard fee per session for research programs
Standard fee per session for MRes and all band B taught
programs (except medicine)

Computer Science Instructional programs

Standard fee per session for MRes, all band C (except
Computer Science) and all band D taught programs.
Medicine taught programs

PGCE

Non-standard taught programs

Humanities - F4
MA/MSc Programmes in Archaeology year 1

Business and Law - F1

Management - TR
MBA
Dip/MSc Int Banking and Fin Studies

MSc International Financial Markets

3,996

6,300

6,300

5,580

5,580

9,000

6,420

23,500
9,000

9,000



Dip/MSc Risk Management

Dip/MSc Corp Risk and Security Management
Dip/MSc Accounting and Finance

Dip/MSc Management Sciences and Finance
MSc Management

MSc Marketing Analytics

MSc Digital Marketing

MSc Accounting and Management

MSc Business Anal and Mgmt Science

MSc Marketing Management

MSc Human Resource Management

MSc Knowledge and IS Management

Msc Strategy and Innovation

Msc Finance

Msc Risk and Finance

MSc International Management

MSc Global Enterprise and Entrepreneurship
MSc Project Management

MSc supply chain management and logistics

MSc Org Change Management

Law - ]J
LLM (Information Technology and Telecommunications Law)

year 1in 14/15

PGDip Info, Tech and Telecomms Law year 1 in 14/15

Winchester School of Art - FH
MA Design Pathway - Luxury Brand Management

9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000

9,000

8,000

8,000

16,900



Engineering and the Environment - F2
PG Audiology Placement (CPD)

Health Sciences - F3

Doctorate of Clinical Practice (cost per year)

MSc Health and Rehabilitation

MSc in Advanced Clinical Practice

MSc in Advanced Clinical Practice (Neonatal Studies)

MSc in Advanced Clinical Practice (ANNP)

PGDip Neonatal

MSc in Public Health Practice (non professional)

MSc in Public Health Practice (non professional) lower fee
MSc Clinical Leadership in Cancer, Palliative and EOL Care
MSc Leadership and Management in Health and Social Care

Masters in Clinical Research (MClinRes)

Medicine - F5
MSc Public Health Nutrition

PG Dip Public Health Nutrition
PG Cert Public Health Nutrition

All other MSc programs are modular

Natural and Environmental Science - F6

Biological Sciences - BJ

Mres Wildlife Conservation - Eelmore Band A
Mres Wildlife Conservation - Eelmore Band B
Mres Wildlife Conservation - Eelmore Band C
Mres Wildlife Conservation - Kenya Band A

Mres Wildlife Conservation - Kenya Band B

900

4,850
6,200
6,200
8,200
8,200
7,200
6,900
6,200
6,200
6,200

6,200

5,580
3,720

1,860

9,300

10,200
11,700
11,200

12,100



Mres Wildlife Conservation - Kenya Band C

Physical Sciences and Engineering - F7

ORC - EH
MSc Photonic Technology

Social and Human Science - F8
Social Sciences - CC

Dip/MSc Finance and Economics
Dip/MSc Economics

Dip/MSc Economics and Econometrics
PG. Cert Gerontology

PG. Cert Gerontology (DL)

PG. Dip Gerontology (DL)

MSc Gerontology (DL)

Msc Global Ageing and Policy (DL)

PG Dip Global Ageing and Policy (DL)

PG Cert Global Ageing and Policy (DL)

Education - CJ

Postgraduate Certificate in Education (HEFCE fundable)

EdD

Mathematics - PJ
Dip/MSc in Operational Research

Dip/MSc in Operational Research and Finance

Pg Dip Actuarial Science

MSc Actuarial Science taught component
MSc Actuarial Science dissertation year 2 for 1415 entrants

MSc Actuarial Science dissertation year 2 for 1314 entrants

13,600

6,300

8,000
7,000
7,000
2,500
4,000
6,000
8,500
8,500
6,000

4,000

9,000

3,900

7,490
7,490
14,400
14,400
3,500

3,105



Psychology - JW
PG Dip Cognitive Behaviour Therapy

IAPT Diploma

PG Cert CBT

Part-time programs
Postgraduate research
Years 1, 2, 3 and 4 - all faculties

Years 5 onwards - all faculties

Part-time taught courses
Standard fee per session for MRes & all band B taught

programs (except medicine)

Computer Science taught programs

Standard fee per session for MRes, all band C (except
Computer Science) & all band D taught programs.

Medicine taught programs

Non-standard part-time taught fees

Humanities - F4
MA/MSc Programmes in Archaeology - all years

5,794
10,815

2,952

1,998

1,392

3,150

3,150

2,790

2,790

3,210



Business and Law - F1

Management - TR

MBA Year 1 - 14/15

MBA Year 2 - 14/15

MSc Business Analytics and Management Sciences year 1
14/15

MSc Business Analytics and Management Sciences year 2
14/15

MSc Risk Management year 1 - 14/15

MSc Risk Management year 2 - 14/15

MSc Corp. Risk and Security Management year 1 -14/15
MSc Corp. Risk and Security Management year 2 - 14/15
PG Cert Business Admin (1 year programme)

MSc Knowledge and IS Management year 1 - 14/15

MSc Knowledge and IS Management year 2 - 14/15
Doctor of Business Admin

MSc Org Change Management PT year 1 in AY1415

Msc Strategy and Innovation year 1 and 2

Law - ]J
LLM (Information Technology and Telecommunications Law)

year 1in 14/15

LLM (Information Technology and Telecommunications Law)
year 2 in 14/15

PGDip Info, Tech and Telecomms Law

PGCert Info, Tech and Telecomms Law

11,750
11,750

4,500

4,000

4,500
4,000
4,500
4,000
8,000
4,500
4,000
7,500
3,000

4,500

4,000

4,000

4,000

modular



Engineering and the Environment - F2

Civil and En Engineering - PV
MSc Transport Plan & Eng year 1 in AY1415

MSc Transport Plan & Eng year 2 in AY1415

ISVR - KR
D ClinP

Health Sciences - F3
MSc Health and Rehabilitation year 1 and 2

Doctorate of Clinical Practice

all other MSc programs are modular

Medicine - F5
MSc Public Health PT

PG Dip PH Studies PT
PG Cert Principles in PH PT

All PGT programs

Social and Human Sciences - F8

Social Science - CC
Dip/MSc Official Statistics (year 1)

Dip/MSc Official Statistics (year 2)

Dip/MSc Official Statistics (year 3) other than above
Dip/MSc Official Statistics (year 4) other than above

Dip/MSc Official Statistics (year 5) other than above

Dip/MSc Economics
Dip/MSc Economics and Econometrics
Dip/MSc Finance and Economics

PG Cert Gerontology (Years 1 and 2)

3,150

3,150

2,400

2,900

2,400

1,860
1,860
930

all modular

2,800
2,800
1,800
550

500

3,500
3,500
4,000

1,250



MSc Gerontology (DL)

Dip Gerontology (DL)

PG Cert Gerontology (DL)

MSc Global Ageing & Policy (DL)
PGDip Global Ageing & Policy (DL)

PGCert Global Ageing & Policy (DL)

Education - CJ

Doctorate in Education all years
PGCE (PCET) PT (,BP,SP,SO,TO,TA) year 2 (DE)
BA Education and Training (NE)

Dissertation fee - standalone fee

Mathematics - PJ
Dip/MSc in Operational Research year 1 and 2 for 1415

entrants

Dip/MSc in Operational Research year 1 and 2 for 1314
entrants

Dip/MSc in Operational Research and Finance year 1 and 2 for
1415 entrants

Dip/MSc in Operational Research and Finance year 1 and 2 for
1314 entrants

PgDip Actuarial Science years 1 and 2 for 1415 entrants
PgDip Actuarial Science year 2 for 1314 entrants

MSc Actuarial Science taught component year 1 and year 2 for
1415 entrants

MSc Actuarial Science taught component year 2 for 1314
entrants

MSc Actuarial Science dissertation year 3 for 1314 entrants

MSc Actuarial Science dissertation year 3 for 1415 entrants

4,250
3,000
2,000
4,250
3,000

2,000

1,950
4,500
4,500

805

3,800

3,750

3,800

3,750

7,220

6,210

7,220

6,210

3,105

3,500



Psychology - JW

PG Dip Cognitive Behaviour Therapy (advanced level) 11,588
CBT intro module (20 credits) UK/EU 2,575
PG Cert Cognitive Behaviour Therapy Part-time 2,952

IAPT (20 credits) 1,972
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