

# United Kingdom and European Union - postgraduate fees and exceptions 2014/15

## **Quick links:**

Full-time programs	2
Non-standard taught programs	2
Humanities - F4	
Business and Law - F1	2
Management - TR	2
Law - JJ	3
Winchester School of Art - FH	3
Engineering and the Environment - F2	4
Health Sciences - F3	4
Medicine - F5	4
Natural and Environmental Science - F6	4
Biological Sciences - BJ	4
Physical Sciences and Engineering - F7	5
ORC - EH	5
Social and Human Science - F8	5
Social Sciences - CC	5
Education - CJ	5
Mathematics - PJ	5
Psychology - JW	6
Part-time programs	6
Postgraduate research	6
Part-time taught courses	6
Non-standard part-time taught fees	6
Humanities - F4	6
Business and Law - F1	7
Management - TR	7
Law - JJ	7
Engineering and the Environment - F2	8

Civil and En Engineering - PV	8
ISVR - KR	8
Health Sciences - F3	8
Medicine - F5	8
Social and Human Sciences - F8	8
Social Science - CC	8
Education - CJ	9
Mathematics - PJ	9
Psychology - JW	10

## Full-time programs

Standard fee per session for research programs	3,996
Standard fee per session for MRes and all band B taught	6,300
programs (except medicine)	
Computer Science Instructional programs	6,300
Standard fee per session for MRes, all band C (except	5,580
Computer Science) and all band D taught programs.	
Medicine taught programs	5,580
PGCE	9,000

## Non-standard taught programs

#### **Humanities - F4**

MA/MSc Programmes in Archaeology year 1 6,420

#### **Business and Law - F1**

#### Management - TR

<b>3</b>	
MBA	23,500
Dip/MSc Int Banking and Fin Studies	9,000
MSc International Financial Markets	9,000

Dip/MSc Risk Management	9,000
Dip/MSc Corp Risk and Security Management	9,000
Dip/MSc Accounting and Finance	9,000
Dip/MSc Management Sciences and Finance	9,000
MSc Management	9,000
MSc Marketing Analytics	9,000
MSc Digital Marketing	9,000
MSc Accounting and Management	9,000
MSc Business Anal and Mgmt Science	9,000
MSc Marketing Management	9,000
MSc Human Resource Management	9,000
MSc Knowledge and IS Management	9,000
Msc Strategy and Innovation	9,000
Msc Finance	9,000
Msc Risk and Finance	9,000
MSc International Management	9,000
MSc Global Enterprise and Entrepreneurship	9,000
MSc Project Management	9,000
MSc supply chain management and logistics	9,000
MSc Org Change Management	9,000
Law - JJ	
LLM (Information Technology and Telecommunications Law)	8,000
year 1 in 14/15	
PGDip Info, Tech and Telecomms Law year 1 in 14/15	8,000
Winchester School of Art - FH	
MA Design Pathway - Luxury Brand Management	16,900

# Engineering and the Environment - F2

Engineering and the Environment 12	
PG Audiology Placement (CPD)	900
Health Sciences - F3	
Doctorate of Clinical Practice (cost per year)	4,850
MSc Health and Rehabilitation	6,200
MSc in Advanced Clinical Practice	6,200
MSc in Advanced Clinical Practice (Neonatal Studies)	8,200
MSc in Advanced Clinical Practice (ANNP)	8,200
PGDip Neonatal	7,200
MSc in Public Health Practice (non professional)	6,900
MSc in Public Health Practice (non professional) lower fee	6,200
MSc Clinical Leadership in Cancer, Palliative and EOL Care	6,200
MSc Leadership and Management in Health and Social Care	6,200
Masters in Clinical Research (MClinRes)	6,200
Medicine - F5	
MSc Public Health Nutrition	5,580
PG Dip Public Health Nutrition	3,720
PG Cert Public Health Nutrition	1,860
All other MSc programs are modular	
Natural and Environmental Science - F6	
Biological Sciences - BJ	
Mres Wildlife Conservation - Eelmore Band A	9,300
Mres Wildlife Conservation - Eelmore Band B	10,200
Mres Wildlife Conservation - Eelmore Band C	11,700
Mres Wildlife Conservation - Kenya Band A	11,200
Mres Wildlife Conservation - Kenya Band B	12,100

## Physical Sciences and Engineering - F7

_	_	_	
(1	v	 -	н
$\mathbf{\mathcal{O}}$	11	 _	

MSc Photonic Technology 6,300

#### Social and Human Science - F8

#### **Social Sciences - CC**

Dip/MSc Finance and Economics	8,000
Dip/MSc Economics	7,000
Dip/MSc Economics and Econometrics	7,000
PG. Cert Gerontology	2,500
PG. Cert Gerontology (DL)	4,000
PG. Dip Gerontology (DL)	6,000
MSc Gerontology (DL)	8,500
Msc Global Ageing and Policy (DL)	8,500
PG Dip Global Ageing and Policy (DL)	6,000
PG Cert Global Ageing and Policy (DL)	4,000

#### **Education - CJ**

Postgraduate Certificate in Education (HEFCE fundable)	9,000
EdD	3,900

#### **Mathematics - PJ**

Dip/MSc in Operational Research	7,490
Dip/MSc in Operational Research and Finance	7,490
Pg Dip Actuarial Science	14,400
MSc Actuarial Science taught component	14,400
MSc Actuarial Science dissertation year 2 for 1415 entrants	3,500
MSc Actuarial Science dissertation year 2 for 1314 entrants	3,105

## Psychology - JW

PG Dip Cognitive Behaviour Therapy	5,794
IAPT Diploma	10,815
PG Cert CBT	2,952

## Part-time programs

## Postgraduate research

Years 1, 2, 3 and 4 - all faculties	1,998
Years 5 onwards - all faculties	1,392

## Part-time taught courses

· ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Standard fee per session for MRes & all band B taught	3,150
programs (except medicine)	
Computer Science taught programs	3,150
Standard fee per session for MRes, all band C (except	2,790
Computer Science) & all band D taught programs.	
Medicine taught programs	2,790

## Non-standard part-time taught fees

#### **Humanities - F4**

MA/MSc Programmes in Archaeology - all years	3,210
--	-------

#### **Business and Law - F1**

Management - TR	
MBA Year 1 - 14/15	11,750
MBA Year 2 - 14/15	11,750
MSc Business Analytics and Management Sciences year 1	4,500
14/15	
MSc Business Analytics and Management Sciences year 2	4,000
14/15	
MSc Risk Management year 1 - 14/15	4,500
MSc Risk Management year 2 - 14/15	4,000
MSc Corp. Risk and Security Management year 1 -14/15	4,500
MSc Corp. Risk and Security Management year 2 - 14/15	4,000
PG Cert Business Admin (1 year programme)	8,000
MSc Knowledge and IS Management year 1 - 14/15	4,500
MSc Knowledge and IS Management year 2 - 14/15	4,000
Doctor of Business Admin	7,500
MSc Org Change Management PT year 1 in AY1415	3,000
Msc Strategy and Innovation year 1 and 2	4,500
Law II	
Law - JJ  LLM (Information Technology and Telecommunications Law)	4,000
year 1 in 14/15	,
LLM (Information Technology and Telecommunications Law)	4,000
year 2 in 14/15	-,
PGDip Info, Tech and Telecomms Law	4,000
Tabip into, recir and refeccinins Law	┯,∪∪∪

PGCert Info, Tech and Telecomms Law

modular

# Engineering and the Environment - F2

PG Cert Gerontology (Years 1 and 2)

Civil and En Engineering - PV	
MSc Transport Plan & Eng year 1 in AY1415	3,150
MSc Transport Plan & Eng year 2 in AY1415	3,150
ICVD VD	
ISVR - KR D Clin P	2,400
D CIII I	2,100
Health Sciences - F3	
MSc Health and Rehabilitation year 1 and 2	2,900
Doctorate of Clinical Practice	2,400
all other MSc programs are modular	
Medicine - F5	
MSc Public Health PT	1,860
PG Dip PH Studies PT	1,860
PG Cert Principles in PH PT	930
All PGT programs	all modular
Social and Human Sciences - F8	
Social Science - CC	
Dip/MSc Official Statistics (year 1)	2,800
Dip/MSc Official Statistics (year 2)	2,800
Dip/MSc Official Statistics (year 3) other than above	1,800
Dip/MSc Official Statistics (year 4) other than above	550
Dip/MSc Official Statistics (year 5) other than above	500
Dip/MSc Economics	3,500
Dip/MSc Economics and Econometrics	3,500
Dip/MSc Finance and Economics	4,000

Page 8 of 10 version date: 22/08/14

1,250

MSc Gerontology (DL)	4,250
Dip Gerontology (DL)	3,000
PG Cert Gerontology (DL)	2,000
MSc Global Ageing & Policy (DL)	4,250
PGDip Global Ageing & Policy (DL)	3,000
PGCert Global Ageing & Policy (DL)	2,000
Education - CJ	
Doctorate in Education all years	1,950
PGCE (PCET) PT (,BP,SP,SO,TO,TA) year 2 (DE)	4,500
BA Education and Training (NE)	4,500
Dissertation fee - standalone fee	805
Mathematics - PJ Dip/MSc in Operational Research year 1 and 2 for 1415	3,800
entrants	
Dip/MSc in Operational Research year 1 and 2 for 1314	3,750
entrants	
Dip/MSc in Operational Research and Finance year 1 and 2 for	3,800
1415 entrants	
Dip/MSc in Operational Research and Finance year 1 and 2 for	3,750
1314 entrants	
PgDip Actuarial Science years 1 and 2 for 1415 entrants	7,220
PgDip Actuarial Science year 2 for 1314 entrants	6,210
MSc Actuarial Science taught component year 1 and year 2 for	7,220
1415 entrants	
MSc Actuarial Science taught component year 2 for 1314	6,210
entrants	
MSc Actuarial Science dissertation year 3 for 1314 entrants	3,105
MSc Actuarial Science dissertation year 3 for 1415 entrants	3,500

# Psychology - JW

PG Dip Cognitive Behaviour Therapy (advanced level)	11,588
CBT intro module (20 credits) UK/EU	2,575
PG Cert Cognitive Behaviour Therapy Part-time	2,952
IAPT (20 credits)	1,972

Page 10 of 10 version date: 22/08/14